Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Thursday, October 13, 2022

4:00 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Health & Human Services

Paul Klein, Chair; Liv Bennett, Suzanne Filiaggi, Bethany Hallam, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis and Anita Prizio; Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Patrick Dowd, COO, Allegheny County Health Department

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

12469-22 Motion to approve the minutes of the September 8, 2022 meeting of the

Committee on Health & Human Services.

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

12453-22 An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying

amendments to the Allegheny County Health Department's Rules and

Regulations, Article XV, "Plumbing and Building Drainage."

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

9/20/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Health & Human Services

12454-22 An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying

amendments that revise Part G, "Methods," including §§2107.01 through 2107.20, and other related sections of the Allegheny County Health Department Rules and Regulations, Article XXI, "Air Pollution Control."

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

9/20/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Health & Human Services

12455-22 An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying

amendments that revise §2105.21, "Coke Ovens and Coke Oven Gas," §2109.01, "Inspections," and §2101.20, "Definitions," of the Allegheny County Health Department Rules and Regulations, Article XXI, "Air

Pollution Control."

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

9/20/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Health & Human Services

<u>12456-22</u> An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying an

amendment that adds §2105.08, "Additional RACT Requirements for Major Sources of Nitrogen Oxides and Volatile Organic Compounds For the 2015 Ozone NAAQS," to the Allegheny County Health Department Rules and Regulations, Article XXI, "Air Pollution Control."

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

9/20/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Health & Human Services

V. Adjournment